
West Ala. (23-6) -vs- Delta St. (15-12)
3/21/2026 at DSU Box A-3, Cleveland, MS, 38733 (Ferriss Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Colin Woodham (3-0)
Loss: Aidan McCrady (0-4)
HBP: Colin Woodham
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Tyler Cook First: Jeff Mumford Third Base: Chase Watson 
Start: 4:40 PM   Time: 3:00   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
West Ala. 2 0 4 0 2 3 0 0 11 13 2
Delta St. 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 5 8 0

West Ala. 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rashad Robinson cf 4 1 1 1 1 2 1
Hayes Alford 1b 5 2 2 3 0 0 7
Hudson Walburn rf 5 2 2 0 0 2 0
Nick Wilson 3b 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Jack Buening dh 4 1 1 0 1 1 0
Austin Thacker 2b 4 2 2 0 0 0 1
Kyle Blevins ss 3 1 1 2 1 0 0
Kaiden Jones c 3 1 2 3 1 0 0
Layth Holiday lf 1 0 1 1 2 0 0
    Will Wood lf 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Colin Woodham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Ladner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Pierce p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Camden Lyke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 11 13 11 7 7 9

HR: Hayes Alford (2); Kaiden Jones (1)
SH: Nick Wilson (1)
SB: Kyle Blevins (1)
E: Rashad Robinson (1); Kyle Blevins (1)
DP: 1

Delta St. 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Landon Holliman ss 3 3 2 1 1 1 0
Tucker Jones lf 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Levi Lang 1b 3 0 1 1 1 0 1
Jacob Palazzo dh 4 0 0 1 0 0 3
Cade Greer cf 1 0 1 1 2 0 0
Cooper Walls 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Stone Collier c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Henley Parker 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Austin Estes rf 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
Aidan McCrady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brock Ware p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin McCoy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colby Lafayette p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 8 5 5 5 9

2B: Landon Holliman (1); Tucker Jones (1)
SF: Stone Collier (1)
SB: Austin Estes (1)
HBP: Cade Greer (1)

West Ala. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Colin Woodham (W, 3-0) 3.2 5 4 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 17 19 5 5 67
Ryan Ladner 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 3
Tyler Pierce 2.0 2 1 1 3 2 1 0 0 0 7 10 3 0 38
Camden Lyke 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 26
Totals 8 5 4 5 5 2 0 1 0 28 35 10 5 134

Delta St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Aidan McCrady (L, 0-4) 2.2 6 6 6 3 2 1 0 0 0 13 17 2 4 63
Brock Ware 2.2 6 5 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 14 16 5 1 61
Gavin McCoy 0.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 10
Colby Lafayette 1.2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 19
Totals 13 11 11 7 7 1 0 0 0 33 41 8 6 153



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

West Ala. - Top of 1st WES DEL
Rashad Robinson singled through the right side (0-1 K). 0 0
Hayes Alford homered to left center, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Rashad Robinson scored. 2 0
Hudson Walburn struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFS). 2 0
Nick Wilson struck out, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BKBFS). 2 0
Jack Buening walked (3-2 FSBFBFBFB). 2 0
Austin Thacker reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Jack Buening out at second ss to 2b. 2 0

Delta St. - Bottom of 1st WES DEL
Landon Holliman struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 0
Tucker Jones flied out to cf (0-0). 2 0
Levi Lang reached first on a throwing error by ss (2-1 KBB). 2 0
Jacob Palazzo popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 2 0

West Ala. - Top of 2nd WES DEL
Kyle Blevins grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-0). 2 0
Kaiden Jones flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 2 0
Layth Holiday walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 0
Layth Holiday advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
Rashad Robinson popped up to ss (2-1 BBK). 2 0

Delta St. - Bottom of 2nd WES DEL
Cade Greer hit by pitch (3-2 BBKFH). 2 0
Cooper Walls grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKKBFFF); Cade Greer advanced to second. 2 0
Stone Collier lined out to 3b (1-2 BKFF). 2 0
Henley Parker grounded out to 2b (1-2 FKB). 2 0

West Ala. - Top of 3rd WES DEL
Hayes Alford homered to left field, RBI (3-2 BBKBF). 3 0
Hudson Walburn singled up the middle (1-2 KBS). 3 0
Nick Wilson grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Hudson Walburn advanced to second. 3 0
Jack Buening singled to third base (0-1 K); Hudson Walburn advanced to third. 3 0
Austin Thacker grounded out to ss (1-2 KBS); Jack Buening advanced to second. 3 0
Kyle Blevins singled through the left side, RBI (0-1 K); Jack Buening advanced to third; Hudson Walburn
scored. 4 0
Kyle Blevins stole second. 4 0
Kaiden Jones walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 0
Brock Ware to p for Aidan McCrady. 4 0
Layth Holiday walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Kaiden Jones advanced to second; Kyle Blevins advanced to third;
Jack Buening scored. 5 0
Rashad Robinson walked, RBI (3-2 BBKBKB); Layth Holiday advanced to second; Kaiden Jones advanced to
third; Kyle Blevins scored. 6 0
Hayes Alford flied out to cf (3-2 KBBBKF). 6 0

Delta St. - Bottom of 3rd WES DEL
Austin Estes singled through the right side (0-1 F). 6 0
Landon Holliman doubled to right center (2-0 BB); Austin Estes advanced to third. 6 0
Tucker Jones popped up to ss (0-0). 6 0
Levi Lang walked (3-2 BBFFBB). 6 0
Jacob Palazzo reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-2 SBF); Levi Lang out at second ss to 2b; Landon
Holliman advanced to third; Austin Estes scored. 6 1
Cade Greer singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Jacob Palazzo advanced to second; Landon Holliman scored. 6 2
Cooper Walls reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Cade Greer advanced to second; Jacob Palazzo out at third
3b unassisted. 6 2



Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

West Ala. - Top of 4th WES DEL
Hudson Walburn flied out to rf (0-0). 6 2
Nick Wilson flied out to cf (3-2 BFFBB). 6 2
Jack Buening grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBS). 6 2

Delta St. - Bottom of 4th WES DEL
Stone Collier popped up to 1b (2-2 FBKBF). 6 2
Henley Parker grounded out to 3b (0-2 KS). 6 2
Austin Estes singled through the right side (0-0). 6 2
Austin Estes stole second. 6 2
Landon Holliman singled, advanced to second on an error by cf, RBI (1-2 FFBF); Austin Estes scored. 6 3
Ryan Ladner to p for Colin Woodham. 6 3
Tucker Jones doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Landon Holliman scored, unearned. 6 4
Levi Lang fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 6 4

West Ala. - Top of 5th WES DEL
Austin Thacker singled through the left side (0-0). 6 4
Kyle Blevins flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 6 4
Kaiden Jones homered to right field, 2 RBI (2-1 BKB); Austin Thacker scored. 8 4
Layth Holiday singled to left center (0-1 K). 8 4
Will Wood pinch ran for Layth Holiday. 8 4
Rashad Robinson struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBSFS). 8 4
Hayes Alford flied out to lf (0-0). 8 4

Delta St. - Bottom of 5th WES DEL
Will Wood to lf. 8 4
Tyler Pierce to p for Ryan Ladner. 8 4
Jacob Palazzo flied out to cf (0-0). 8 4
Cade Greer walked (3-2 KBBBSB). 8 4
Cade Greer advanced to second on a wild pitch. 8 4
Cooper Walls struck out swinging (3-2 KFFBBBS). 8 4
Stone Collier struck out, out at first c to 1b (1-2 SBFS). 8 4

West Ala. - Top of 6th WES DEL
Hudson Walburn singled through the left side (0-1 F). 8 4
Nick Wilson singled up the middle (0-0); Hudson Walburn advanced to second. 8 4
Jack Buening struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 8 4
Austin Thacker singled up the middle (3-2 BBBKK); Nick Wilson advanced to second; Hudson Walburn
advanced to third. 8 4
Gavin McCoy to p for Brock Ware. 8 4
Kyle Blevins walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Austin Thacker advanced to second; Nick Wilson advanced to third;
Hudson Walburn scored. 9 4
Kaiden Jones singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 KBK); Kyle Blevins advanced to second; Austin Thacker
advanced to third; Nick Wilson scored. 10 4
Will Wood walked, RBI (3-2 BFBBFB); Kaiden Jones advanced to second; Kyle Blevins advanced to third;
Austin Thacker scored. 11 4
Colby Lafayette to p for Gavin McCoy. 11 4
Rashad Robinson struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKFS). 11 4
Hayes Alford grounded out to 3b (0-0). 11 4

Delta St. - Bottom of 6th WES DEL
Henley Parker singled through the left side (0-0). 11 4
Austin Estes lined into double play 2b to 1b (2-1 BSB); Henley Parker out on the play. 11 4
Landon Holliman walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 11 4
Tucker Jones walked (3-1 BBSBB); Landon Holliman advanced to second. 11 4



Levi Lang singled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Tucker Jones advanced to third; Landon Holliman scored. 11 5
Jacob Palazzo popped up to ss (1-0 B). 11 5

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

West Ala. - Top of 7th WES DEL
Hudson Walburn struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 11 5
Nick Wilson struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKS). 11 5
Jack Buening flied out to cf (0-1 F). 11 5

Delta St. - Bottom of 7th WES DEL
Camden Lyke to p for Tyler Pierce. 11 5
Cade Greer walked (3-2 BBSKFBB). 11 5
Cooper Walls struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKFBS). 11 5
Cade Greer advanced to second on a wild pitch. 11 5
Stone Collier flied out to cf, sacrifice fly (3-2 BKBFB); Cade Greer advanced to third. 11 5
Henley Parker struck out looking (3-2 BKKBBK). 11 5

West Ala. - Top of 8th WES DEL

Delta St. - Bottom of 8th WES DEL


